## **West Michigan USBC Youth Scholarship Application**

## Please type or print all parts of this application

This application, an essay as to why the applicant should be considered for a scholarship, what their future goals are and a current league standing sheet should be sent to the following address:

West Michigan USBC – Scholarship DO NOT LEAVE AT YOUR CENTER

James Hartman YOUR APPLICATION MUST BE

2105 West Dewey Road POST MARKED OR DELIVERED

Scottville, Michigan 49454 BY FEBRUARY 1, 2023

All applications not post marked or delivered by the deadline will not be considered and will be returned unopened.

Final selection of recipients will be made by the West Michigan USBC youth scholarship committee.

To be eligible a bowler must meet the following qualifications.

- 1. Applicant must be a current and active member in good standings of the West Michigan USBC or have been a member of the West Shore USBC youth association two (2) other years.
- 2. Applicant must have bowled at least 25% of the current seasons league schedule by the February 1 deadline, include league standing sheet with application.
- 3. Applicant must be at least a senior in high school or graduating high school prior to the next fall season.
- 4. Applicant must have never violated the youth eligibility rule (USBC #400)
- 5. The applicant including the required essay must be completed and legible.

  Incomplete or unreadable applications will be returned, but may be resubmitted if received by the posted deadline of February 1

Name	<del></del>
Address	Phone
Number of years a member of WMUSBC/ West Shore	USBC Youth
Have you ever paced/ substituted in an adult league	?
League currently bowling in	No. of games
Bowling Center	Coach
Name of High School	
Date of graduation O	verall Grade Point Average
Name of college/ vocational school attending	